
2023-2024 Coaching Staff 

  

  

  

NAME  POSITION   EMAIL 
Pringle, Ryan 
 

Head Boys Basketball rpringle@oceanschools.org 

Villegas, Sean  Asst. Boys Basketball (JV)  svillegas@oceanschools.org 

Ryan, Thomas  Asst. Boys Basketball (Frosh)  tryan@oceanschools.org 

   

Lazur, Mike  Head Girls Basketball  mlazur@hotmail.com 

Mahon, Kathryn 
  

Asst. Girls Basketball (JV)  
  

Katmahon14@gmail.com 

   

Siciliano, Tom  Head Boys Bowling  tsiciliano@oceanschools.org 

D’Esposito, Denise  
  

Head Girls Bowling  
  

ddesposito@oceanschools.org 

   

Kelly, Leslie  Head Cheering (Winter)  lokelly@oceanschools.org 

Dunn, Karen Asst. Cheering (Winter) kdunn@oceanschools.org 

   

Ryan, Robert Michael Head Ice Hockey  Mikeryan20@comcast.net 

Smolenski, Nathan Asst. Ice Hockey Nathan.Smolenski@gmail.com 

Smith, Dave Asst. Ice Hockey shoreice@aol.com 

   

Lynch, Alexander Head Indoor Track alynch@oceanschools.org 

DeSomma, Mark Asst. Indoor Track  mdesomma@oceanschools.org 

Lee, Dana  Asst. Indoor Track  Lewlee211@gmail.com 

   

Goldfarb, Matthew Head Swimming  mgoldfarb@oceanschools.org 

DellaPesca, Cassie Asst. Swimming  cdellapesca@oceanschools.org 

Soares, Jeff Asst. Swimming jsoares@oceanschools.org 

   

Apicelli, Cipriano  Head Wrestling  capicelli@oceanschools.org 

Ilaria, David  Asst. Wrestling (JV)  Davidilaria@hotmail.com 

Duronio, Benjamin Asst. Wrestling (Frosh) bduronio@gmail.com 

   

Zimmerman, Katelyn Athletic Trainer kzimmerman@oceanschools.org 

  

Winter Sports  


